

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 15328-15329/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 27/11/2007 in FA.No.206/2007
and order dated 10/6/2008 in RCMP No. 367/2008 in AS No. 206/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SRI VANDAVASI S.GANESH GURUKUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.D. GNANA SAKTHI GURUKUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kankaraju, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of
delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

until further orders, the petitioner should not be
dispossessed from the property in question.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Indu Satija]
Court Master