

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28797-28798/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2007 in FA No. 206/1997 and order dated 10/06/2008 in RCMP No. 367/2008 in FA No.206/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SRI VANDAVASI S.GANESH GURUKUL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.D. GNANA SAKTHI GURUKUL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Ramana Murthy, Adv.for
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.for
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, three weeks' time is allowed for filing rejoinder affidavit. List the matter thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master