

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7112-7113/2009

SRI VANDAVASI S.GANESH GURUKUL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.D. GNANA SAKTHI GURUKUL
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Adv.
for Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
for Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar

[signed order is placed on the file]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2014.08.16

12:37:11 IST

Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7112-7113 OF 2009

Sri Vandavasi S. Ganesh Gurukul

..Appellant

versus

V.D. Gnana Sakthi Gurukul

..Respondent

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the appellant.

We find no good ground to interfere with the impugned orders passed by the High Court.

The instant civil appeals are accordingly dismissed.

Interim order dated 27.11.2008 stands vacated.

.....J.
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 13, 2014.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]